Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement & Public Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda Thursday, May 4, 2023 at 5:30 PM KL Binder Library, 6th floor, Ulster County Office Building, 244 Fair Street Kingston, New York

Committee Members:

Gina Hansut, Chair Abe Uchitelle Christopher Hewitt, Deputy Chair Dean Fabiano

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the April 6, 2023 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for the May 16, 2023 Session:

Resolution No. 133 – Supporting New York State Senate Bill S182 and Assembly Bill A710 To End Qualified Immunity For Certain Defendants

Resolution No. 290 - Confirming The Appointment Of Valerie Naccarato As Director Of Probation

Resolution No. 291 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Contract With The New York State Division Of Criminal Services - Department Of Probation

Resolution No. 292 – Amending The 2023 County Budget To Create A Full-Time Mental Health Specialist (Social Worker), A Full-Time Paralegal, And Establish A Full-Time Family Court Bureau Chief With A Salary Increase – Public Defender's Office

Resolution No. 293 – Amending The 2023-2028 Capital Improvement Program -Establishing Capital Project No. 670 – UCSO Bearcat G3 - Amending The 2023 Capital Fund Budget - Ulster County Sheriff

Resolution No. 295 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature And The Ulster County Sheriff To Execute An Application For DOJ FY 2023 Implementing Crisis Intervention Teams - Community Policing Development Solicitation Grant - Ulster County Sheriff

Resolution No. 296 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The Rondout Valley Central School District To Provide A Deputy Sheriff As School Resource Officer – Ulster County Sheriff

Resolution No. 297– Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The Onteora Central School District To Provide A Deputy Sheriff As School Resource Officer – Ulster County Sheriff

Resolution No. 298 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An MOU Between The Onteora Central School District And The Sheriff's Office For Access To Onteora's Closed Circuit TV – Ulster County Sheriff

Resolution No. 299 - Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget - Authorizing Payment Of Retroactive COVID Pay – Ulster County

Resolution No. 300 - Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services For Participation In The Crimes Against Revenue Program – District Attorney

Resolution No. 301 - Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services For Participation In The Criminal Justice Discovery Reform Grant – District Attorney, Department Of Probation, Sheriff

Resolution No. 305 - Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$37,509.50, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County – C & S Engineers, Inc. – Department of Public Works

Forthcoming Resolution:

Resolution No. 309 - Placing A Spending Cap Of \$XX,XXX,XXX.00 On All Costs Related To The Proposed Government Operations Center At Paradies Lane In New Paltz

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment